(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Pankaj singh Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Candidate Tanwar 2025

Application ID GQ-AMRSN-366 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received | 29-03-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 112110 Icrlllsé:fr]:ed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 06-06-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
IiATEST EMPLOYMENT Sandeep Chauhan-HR Manager 28-05-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar 11-04-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Registrar 11-04-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Mr. Anand Bhaker, Head 20-04-2025 GREEN

Constable

COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 20-04-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 21-04-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 20-04-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 04-04-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 05-05-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in




LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Neo Research Consulting Pvt Ltd

Neo Research Consulting Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Emp Code: PT2024NEO276 PT2024NEO276
From: 23-08-2024 23-08-2024

To: 28-02-2025 28-02-2025
Designation: Research Analyst Research Analyst
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 3.12 LacP.A
Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Better Opportunity
Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Sandeep Chauhan-HR Manager of Neo

Research Consulting Pvt Ltd, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing

the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Sandeep Chauhan-HR Manager

Report Verified Date:

28-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Hi Parimala,

Please find the details below:-

Annexure 1 (a)

| HR/Variflar Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name HNeo Research Consulting Pt Ltd Correct
Candidate Name Panka| Singh Tarwar Correct
Employee Cade/ID/MNo PT2024NEDZTE Carrect
Froem [Date of Joining) Musgust 23, 2004 Catrect
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) February 28th, 2025 Correct
Designation (Az the time of leaving the company): Research Analyst Correct
SalanyCTC: Please Provide 3,12 Lac A
Was this position: Permanent/Temparany/Contractual Mease Provide Permanent
Sugrervisor’s Name Please Previde Nitin Kurnar Uipadinay
Reason for Leaving Mease Provide Better Opportunity
Aehire Eligibility |Please fill In the relevant infermation) e
Exit formalities completed: {Yes/MNo) {Please fill In the refevant information) Yes
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /dooument ks authenthcate? Authent
Any Integrity [ Disciplinary lssue during the employment tenure? (if “Yes™ Flease explain briefly) Haone
Any Missppropristion of Fund 7 (If "Yes™ Please axplain briefly) HNone
DATA — BREACH of any kind MNone
Ay Important Paint Apart from the Abave if relevant in making right hiring decision, Pleass lets us knaw: | None
Verified By [ Mame, Contact Number & Designation) Sandeep Chauhan, +91 9873856594, HR Manager

Thanks & Regards,
Sandeep Chaunhan
HR Manager
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Annexure 1 (b)

Candidate’s Particulars [Please substantiate hers)
Company Name Neo Research Consulting Pyt Lid
Candidate Name Pankaj Singh Tanwar
Employes CodefiD/No PTI0Z4NEDZTE
Fram {Diate of lotning) August 23, 2024
To (Date of Exit/Redieving) February 28th. 2025
Designation [Af the time of leaving the compary): Research Analyst
Salary/CTE: Please Provide
‘Was this position: PermanentTemporany/Contractual Mease Provide
Supervisor’s Mame Mease Provide
Reason for Leaving. Mlease Provide
fehire Eligibiling {Please fill in the relevant information)

Extt formalitles completed: [Yes/No)

{Please fill in the relevant infarmation}

Kindly confirm attached Relleving letter /deoument is authenticate? Hease Provide
Any Integrity / Disciplinary lssue during the employment tenure? [If “Yes™ Please explain briefly) Please explainfoomment briefly
Any Misapp of Fund ? {If “Yes™ Please explain briefly] Please explain/comment briefly
DATA — BREACH of any kind Megis Pravide
Any Impartant Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: | Pleass Provide
Verified By [ Mame, Contact Nurmibser & Designation) Plaasa Prendele

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we await your response for the same at the earliest.
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Chaudhary Bansi Lal University,

Chaudhary Bansi Lal University,

Name Of The Candidate:

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Enroll No: 181272005046 181272005046

Degree: Bachelor Of Science Bachelor Of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: 2020 2020

Certification Issued Date: 2020-05 2020-05

Sl No: 47476 47476

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar of Chaudhary Bansi Lal

University, found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar
Report Verified Date: 11-04-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

. SINo. B 47476
Chaudhary Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani

(A State University estsblished under Haryana Act No. 25 of 2014)

DETAILED MARKS CARD
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

(MEDICAL)
Third Semester Examination Batch (2018-21)
Decgmbery 2019 -
hastituie/College : GOVT, COLLEGE, BINIW. . T_:,’_..-fm
Roll No + §1272005046
Name : PANKAJ SINGH TANWAR

Father's Name 1 SATPAL SINGUFARWAR

Mather's Name : KRISHNA

DETAILS OF MARKS
- Obinincd Viarks Maximum Marks
ﬂ.p.,_ Code ) External Internal External Interanal
Asipsment Assesment
I HiIND in is § 48 1
WO A, 8 0
! | sorsz | BOTANY i B ' 20
e b1 w0
¥ | zo0sa | ZOOLOGY " 5 ] 0
=)ol a 20 o
4 Chde | CHEMISTRY & i 14 B
Ci-5a) 1
s PFRA-BOTANY 3 s
“ PRA-ZOOLOGY 25 s0 e |
7 FHA-CHEMISTRY by 40
TOTAL MARKS 288 00

Resull : Passed und has obiained TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT Marks Medium : Enghsh/Hindi

Maote 1 Minimuom pass Perceninge : J0% Apperegaie !
Dated @ 14-
May-2020 @ i F —
Prepared by : L Chaudhary Bansi Lal Unhuﬂ G
Bhiwani-127021 (Haryan ¥

Checked byaﬂ.‘%.__..-_

Controller of Examinations
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Chaudhary Bansi Lal University,

Chaudhary Bansi Lal University,

Name Of The Candidate:

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Enroll No: 220000364831 220000364831

Degree: Master of Science Master of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: 2024 2024

Certification Issued Date: 2024-07 2024-07

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar of Chaudhary Bansi Lal

University, found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar
Report Verified Date: 11-04-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-366

GQ-AMRSN-366

Candidate Name:

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Date Of Birth:

28-11-1998

28-11-1998

Father Name:

Satpal Singh Tanwar

Satpal Singh Tanwar

Addressl: H.no 44 new mandi township bawani H.no 44 new mandi township bawani
khera, bhiwani,huda sector bawani khera, bhiwani,huda sector bawani
khera,Haryana-127032 khera,Haryana-127032

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Anand Bhaker, (Head

Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Mr Palav Agarwal
(Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check

as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Mr. Anand Bhaker, Head Constable

Report Verified Date:

20-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GOQ-AMRSMN-366

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Pankaj singh Tanwar

FATHER NAME

satpal singh tanwar

DATE OF BIRTH

28-Movembser-19798

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

H.no 44 new mandi township bawani khera, bhiwani huda sector bawani
|khera, Haryana-127032

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION

Bawani Khera Police Station

™NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER  |NA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER 08814-011416
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 20-April-2025

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION

Mr. Anand Bhaker, Head Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESRIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMCLUSIOM:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online hnganon database there 15 no Civil or Crominal case msniuted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natare.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online htigation database there 15 no Civil or Criminal case mstiuted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanion is subjective in namre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retneval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information is ganed on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned s not liable for any ace of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concemned court. This information may not be treated as a Cernificate.

Yours Truly

A fpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-366

GQ-AMRSN-366

Candidate Name:

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Date Of Birth:

28-11-1998

28-11-1998

Father Name:

Satpal Singh Tanwar

Satpal Singh Tanwar

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: H.no 44 new mandi township bawani H.no 44 new mandi township bawani
khera, bhiwani,huda sector bawani khera, bhiwani,huda sector bawani
khera,Haryana-127032 khera,Haryana-127032

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

20-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

TRUE COPY

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID |EQ-AD-'[I|SNJI56
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Pankaj singh Tanwar
FATHER MAME |satpal singh tanwar
DATE OF BIRTH 28-November-1798
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT H.no 44 new mandi township bawani khera, bhiwani huda sector bawani

|khera,Haryana-127032
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 20-April-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there 15 no Civil or Criminal case msttuted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information 15 subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate prowided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there 1s no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before vs. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retnieval of the informaton as per the public records available. The informanon 15 ganed on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicabon of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificare.
Yours Truly

Acds Jpd

[

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

21-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Pankaj singh Tanwar
Case Rating Mot Ratad
World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND
Casze ID Sib&figimyoutjm3Br731naTh
Current Group Woarld Check
Cender Male Diate of Birth
Last Scresned 21 Apr 2025 0542 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transpasition
KEY FINDINGS
Total Matches MO MATCHES FOUND
Unreésolved Matches 0
Nairs Panikag singh Torwar
Diats Primted 2104-2025, D549

Confidential
28 Novw 1598
21 Apr 2025 05:42
Mo
Yes

Printed By I*:Tcr-fm Fumar RISK
i lasbcnians m LSEG Wiusence
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Annexure 6 (b)

1 Apr 2025 0542 Hemendar m'nar a Screaned for m

ld-Check {Initial/Re- Batch
Screan Only)
21 Apr 2025 0542 Hemender Kumar  New Case added Desktop
‘Batch

NOTES

All prresstamps in s export e in UTCS amd mary b i vanance with the locales e shown on the sppicabon

Legal Mobon

The conbeis of tis. record are privebe and oondidential and should ot be Ssciosad (o thind parties uniess: (§) the ferms of your agreemant with LSEG- allow you 1o
do so; (i) the neoord subhject reguiests any cada thad you may hold on fhem:. and such cata includes their World-Chack recordt, or (81} you ane undar sceme other legal
obdigation o do so. Y'ou must consider and abida by your cwn obligahions in relation o the data privacy rights of indenduals and must nosfy them of your infention

o search aganst World:Check and prowide Shem with imformation contained m $e Wosld-Check privacy siabement. 'You shall not rely upon the coment of this report
withoud making independent checks to verily the information contzned therein. information comelated is necessanly bried and shawuid be read by you in the oomext of
the: fulier detais available in the exiemal sounces: i wich finks ane prowided. The accuracy of the indormation found in the undereng sources must be venfied with
{he record subgect barfore ary sction | taken and you showld infoem ws f any inks 1o #ie sources ans broken. If Shis record contmres negative alisgations, it should
be assurmed thal such allegations are dented by e subject 'You should not draw any negatre inferenoes aboud individuals or emtites mensly becausa they ane
identified in #he cotabase, nar becouse they ane shown as “Reported being linked 10” athers idantified in the dotabasa. The natura of linkng vanes considerably
Many persons are inchuded solely because they hold o have hreld prominent polifical positions. or are connecied to sooh indidials

Nams Praniay singh Tarmsar

Dass Prinded 21042005, 0648

Printed By Mamendar Kumar RISK

e i MW LSEG Rkiucence
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Annexure 6 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 6 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 6 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 6 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 6 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 6 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 6 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 6 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Pankaj singh Tanwar

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Pan Number: DYQPP3211P DYQPP3211P

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Provided -1

Scoring Factors: Not Provided INSUFFICIENT HISTORY TO SCORE
Personal Loan Score: Not Provided Not Provided

Status: Not Applicable Green

Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

20-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

TransUnion@ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR
COMBUMER: PAMNKAL SINGH TANWAR DATE 2004 HI2E
MEMBER ID: BHOGO30N2 TIME: 21:00:18

MEMBER REFEREMCE HUMBER: CONTROL NUMBER: B,99,18,20.212

FILE NOT FOUND - YOUR ENQUIRY ON PANKAJ SINGH TANWAR RETURNED NO CREDIT FILE.
ALl OF THE DETAILS REFLECTED IM THIS NO HIT CREDIT REPORT ARE THE DETAILS YOU ENTERED.

CONSUMER INFORMATION:
NAKME PANKAJ SINGH TAMNWAR

DATE OF BIRTH. 28-11-1998 EENDER: MALE

CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE{S):
ECORE NAME SCORE SCORING FACTORS

CREDITVISIONS SCORE = 1 INSUFFICIENT HISTORY TO SCORE.

POSSIBLE RAMGE FOR CREDITVISIONE SCORE

Consumaer with at beast one rade on the buraad in last 36 months 300 (Hagh risk) bo BOG {how k)
Consumer not in CIBIL dalabase of history céder than 36 months &l

* Al lsast e tradeline with indormation updated o st 36 months is eoqueed.

IDENTIFICATIOMN(S):

IDENTIFICATION TYPE IDENTIFICATION HUMBES ISSLE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
INCOME TAX ID NUMBER (PAN)! DYQPP3Z11P
TELEPHONE(S):

EMAIL CONTACT{S}):

ADDRESS{ES):

ADDRESS (2) DELHI DEL HI 110032

CATESDHY PERMANENT ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE: OATE REFORTED-20-04-2025

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION:

END OF REFORT ON PANKAJ SINGH TANWAR

£ 2024 TransUnion CIBIL Limeed. (Formedy: Credit information Burean (india) Limsted ). All nghis reserved PAGE 1 OF 2

TranaUnion CIBEIL CIN : UTZ300MHIT00FLC12E359
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Annexure 7 (b)

TransUnion— CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSURER PRMEAS SINGH TANWAR DATE: 200 2028

MEMBER |0 BMOS034012 TIRE: 21:00: 18

MEMBER REFERENCE NUMBEER: CONTROL NUMBER: 8,58 16 20 212

All informeabon contained in this credi repor has been coliated by TransUnion CIBIL Limded [ TU CIBIL) based on information provided' submitted by

Itz varous membens{“Members®), &= part of periodic deta submession and Members are reqguired o ensure accuracy, compieieness and veracily of the
informakon submitied. The credit report |s generaled using e proprietary seanch and match leglc of TU CIBIL TU CIBIL uses s best effarts o ensue
acewracy, compleleness and veracity of the information santained in the Report, and shall enly be liable and | or respansible if any discrepancies afe directly
afributabie to TU CIBIL. The use of this report 8 govemed by the tems and conditions of e Operating Rules for TU CIBIL and its Members.

© 2024 TransUnion CIBIL Limited. {Formerty: Credil information Bureau {India) Limeted)). All nghis reserved. PAGE 20F 2

TranaUnion CIBIL CIN @ UTZ300MH2000PLC12E359
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: DYQPP3211P DYQPP3211P

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

04-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)
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Annexure 8 (b)

fiaﬁ e-Filing anwher Anytime *_ Call Us v @ English v

ﬁ..“_ Income Tax Department, Govammant of india

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
Q You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Name
DYQPP3211P PR
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-366 GQ-AMRSN-366
Employee Id: 112110 112110
Remarks: The following details were verified through resume & supported documents

provided by the applicant, no GAP identified for the period of 6months from any
employment to employment in the overall work experience. Hence, closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

05-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
MName Pankaj singh Tanwar Pankaj singh Tanwar
DOB 28-11-1998 28-11-1998
Post Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Chaudhary Bansilal University

Chaudhary Bansilal University

Course

M.Sc

M.Sc

Specialization / Major Microbiology Microbiology
Year of Passing 2024 2024

Gap Remarks:

Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Chaudhary Bansilal University

Chaudhary Bansilal University

Course

B.5c

B.5c

Specialization / Major

Medical

Medical

Year of Passing

2021

2021

Gap Remarks:
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Annexure 9 (b)

12th

Mame of the Board / School

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major Mil il
Year of Passing 2016 2016
Gap Remarks:

10TH STANDARD

Name of the Board / School

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Course

10th

10th

Specialization / Major Mil Nil
Year of Passing 2017 2017
Gap Remarks:

Employment-1

Name of the Employer

Neo healthcare

Meo healthcare

Full Name of the Employee

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Pankaj singh Tanwar

Date of joining - From

24-09-2024

24-09-2024

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

17-03-2025

17-03-2025

Designation [ Role

Research Associate

Research Associate

Gap Remarks:
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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